1920		
Circl Information of a cognizable of	rime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS	
First information of a cognizable of	O TO THE WIND CONTROL TO THE TOTAL TO	0 0-4- 91/15/22
A Signature Sub-Divid William Sagar P.	S. Tamna Year 2028. FIR No. 77/202	3 Date. 03.41.43/23
2. IMPSYEMMAL EXCISE HELL Sections A.G.H.(C.	2B Sections. L. XCU	se. Het 1309
Odii) ACR Sections	iv) Other acts & Sections	
3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No	3 dl 21/05/2023 Time 20.2	chri
5. d) Ocheral Dialy Reference , Entry No	D. Otlar 1997	- 1-01
b) Occurrence of Offence : Day, 211, 200, 200	Date. 21   05   20   20   11me1 X : 3.5	1Or. J. Ot
b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Sunday c) Information received Date. 21 05.2023	Time20:35bxxG.D. No8.4.3	at the P.S.
4 Type of Information: Written / Oral Type J		
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distance	e from P.S. Admi. 11 Km. Novik Kam. P	2
b) Address Al Marco Mangual'a	. DC - Tampa Dikt - Dunilia 1	1 11 - 40
On of the Constitution of	PS - Tamna Dist - Punulia, I Beat No.	
	Beat No	
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then	n the name of P.SDistrict	
6. Complainant / Informant :		
a) Name ASI Sudhir Tudu		
b) Father's / Husband's Name. L.tJagan	nall Tudy	
D) Tallet 5 / Husballu 5 Name. 27.1	The Indian	
c) Date / Year of birth	PS-Dazmundi Dist Punulia (Afr. A.	1:00
e) Address. V. Ll. Langania Parkanja,	PS-Openwade. Dist-PUNULA L. MP.	S1.0.5p.o.u.ce
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused wit	th full particulars Jamna PS)	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Accuse	1 James makata (24 mg)	
	S/0- Lt Haladhar Mahato Vill-Garafus 80, ps-punulia (m) Dist-punulia Cofp-vir-mangu Dist-punulia	
	Vill-Garatus ro, ps-punula(m)	
	Dist-punila CHP- VILL Maggu	ma, AS-lamna
	oust-punulia)	
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainar	nt/informant	
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainar 9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach	5 to 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	
	5 to 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	
	5 to 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach	5 to 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach  10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	separate sheet, if required):	
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach  10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	separate sheet, if required):	
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach  10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	separate sheet, if required):	
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach  10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	separate sheet, if required):	
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach  10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	separate sheet, if required):	He complained
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach  10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	separate sheet, if required):	
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach  10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	separate sheet, if required):	He complained the over lead Explos /23
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach  10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	separate sheet, if required):  1) The original typed complaint of ached herewith reproduced on	He complained  He over lead  21/05/23  Officer-in-Charge
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach  10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	separate sheet, if required):  1) The original typed complaint of ached herewith reproduced on	He complained  He over lead  22/05/23  Officer-in-Charge Tamna P.S.
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach  10. Total value of properties stolen/involved	separate sheet, if required):  I) The original typed complaint of ached herewith reproduced on a mission of offence(s) u/s.  Hel-1909.	He complained  He over lead  21/05/23  Officer-in-Charge Tamna P.S.  DistPurulia
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach  10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	separate sheet, if required):  I) The original typed complaint of acted terewith reproduced on a mission of offence(s) u/s.  Act. 1909  /directed ASI Gran Sankar Pats on point of jurisdiction. FIR res	He complained  He over lead  21/05/23  Officer-in-Charge Tamna P.S.  DistPurulia  to take up the ad over to the
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach  10. Total value of properties stolen/involved	separate sheet, if required):  I) The original typed complaint of acted terewith reproduced on a mission of offence(s) u/s.  Act. 1909  /directed ASI Gran Sankar Pats on point of jurisdiction. FIR res	He complained  He over lead  21/05/23  Officer-in-Charge Tamna P.S.  DistPurulia  to take up the ad over to the
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach  10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	separate sheet, if required):  I) The original typed complaint of acted terewith reproduced on a mission of offence(s) u/s.  Act. 1909  /directed ASI Gran Sankar Pats on point of jurisdiction. FIR res	He complained  He over lead  21/05/23  Officer-in-Charge Tamna P.S.  DistPurulia  to take up the ad over to the
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach  10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	separate sheet, if required):  I) The original typed complaint of acted terewith reproduced on a mission of offence(s) u/s.  Act. 1909  /directed ASI Gran Sankar Pats on point of jurisdiction. FIR res	Officer-in-Charge Tamna P.S. DistPurulia  to take up the ad over to the at free of cost.
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach  10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	separate sheet, if required):  I) The original typed complaint of acted threwith reproduced on a mission of offence(s) u/s	Officer-in-Charge ad over to the at free of cost.  Officer-in-Charge  Tamna P.S.  DistPurulia  To take up the ad over to the at free of cost.  Telephone 123  Officer-in-Charge
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach  10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	separate sheet, if required):  I) The original typed complaint of acted threwith reproduced on a mission of offence(s) u/s	Officer-in-Charge ad over to the at free of cost.  Officer-in-Charge  Tamna P.S.  DistPurulia  To take up the ad over to the at free of cost.  Telephone 123  Officer-in-Charge
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach  10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	separate sheet, if required):  I) The original typed complaint of acted therewith reproduced on a mission of offence(s) u/s	Officer-in-Charge  Take up the ad over to the at free of cost.  Officer-in-Charge  Take up the ad over to the at free of cost.  Take up the ad over to the at free of cost.
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach  10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	separate sheet, if required):  I) The original typed complaint of acked herewith reproduced on acked herewith reproduced herewith reproduced on acked herewith reproduced herewi	Officer-in-Charge Tamna P.S.  Officer-in-Charge Tamna P.S.  Officer-in-Charge Tamna P.S.  Officer-in-Charge Tamna P.S.  tion DistPurulia
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach  10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	separate sheet, if required):  I) The original typed complaint of acted strews to reproduced on acted strews to reproduced on a set of second strews to separate second se	Officer-in-Charge Tamna P.S.  Officer-in-Charge Tator / 23  Officer-in-Charge Tamna P.S.  Officer-in-Charge Tamna P.S.  tion DistPurulia
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach  10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	separate sheet, if required):  I) The original typed complaint of acted strews to reproduced on acted strews to reproduced on a set of second strews to separate second se	Officer-in-Charge Tamna P.S.  Officer-in-Charge Tator / 23  Officer-in-Charge Tamna P.S.  Officer-in-Charge Tamna P.S.  tion DistPurulia
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach  10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	separate sheet, if required):  I) The original typed complaint of acted strews to reproduced on acted strews to reproduced on a set of second strews to separate second se	Officer-in-Charge Tamna P.S.  Officer-in-Charge Tator / 23  Officer-in-Charge Tamna P.S.  Officer-in-Charge Tamna P.S.  tion DistPurulia
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach  10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	separate sheet, if required):  I) The original typed complaint of acked herewith reproduced on acked herewith reproduced herewith reproduced on acked herewith reproduced herewi	Officer-in-Charge Tamna P.S.  Officer-in-Charge Tator / 23  Officer-in-Charge Tamna P.S.  Officer-in-Charge Tamna P.S.  tion DistPurulia



The O/C Tamna P.S, Dist- Purulia.

Ref: Tamna PS GDE No- 832, dated- 21.05.2023.

Respected Sir,

I, Sudhir Tudu S/o- Lt. Jagannath Tudu of Vill- Tarpania, P.O- Ranga, PS- Bagmundi, Dist-Purulia, ASI of Police, of Tamna PS, Dist- Purulia as ASI of Police producing herewith one arrested accused person namely Laxman Mahato (34 yrs) S/O- Late Haladhar Mahato of Vill- Garafusro, P.S-Purulia (M), Dist- Purulia A/P- Vill-Maguria, PS-Tamna, Dist-Purulia with seized articles i.e. 1). One white colour plastic jerican containing approx 19 Ltrs. of ID Liquor, 2) 16 pieces plastic glass, 3) One Plastic Bottle containing 1 Ltr. ID liquor as sample which was collected from seized articles Sl No-01 which were seized under proper seizure list.

I beg to submit that today (21.05.2023) during my PS area mobile duty acting of a secret source information that one person selling I.D Liquor at Maguria Village under Tamna PS, Dist-Purulia, so myself along with i) C/2113 Goutam Das & ii) NVF/1095 Tanuram Mahato both of Tamna PS came to the spot at about 18:35 hrs and found that one person is selling I.D Liquor to the others. Seeing the Police party, all customers fled way but we managed to apprehend one person. On being asked he disclosed his identity as Laxman Mahato (34 yrs) S/O- Late Haladhar Mahato of Vill- Garafusro, P.S- Purulia (M), Dist-Purulia and he is selling ID liquor in his chiken centre named "Maa Chiken Shop" at Vill-Maguria, PS-Tamna, Dist-Purulia. He failed to produce any valid licence /documents in respect of storing and selling of ID liquor. As such I seized 1). One white colour plastic jerican containing approx 19 Ltrs. of ID Liquor, 2) 16 pieces plastic glass, 3) One Plastic Bottle containing 1 Ltr. ID liquor as sample collected from seized articles from Sl No-01 which were seized under proper seizure list in presence of witnesses and duly signed by them and also arrested the above noted person after informing him the ground of arrest and after observing all legal formalities. The seized articles were properly sealed and labelled in presence of witnesses. I also arranged to inform his family member about his arrest by police.

Under the above fact and circumstances, I therefore pray that a specific case may kindly be start against Laxman Mahato (34 yrs) S/O- Late Haladhar Mahato of Vill- Garafusro, P.S- Purulia (M), Dist-Purulia A/P- Vill-Maguria, PS-Tamna, Dist-Purulia as per proper section of law.

## Enclo:

- i) Memo of Arrest
- ii) Seizure List, dtd- 21.05.2023

Received on 21/05/2023 at 20.35 hrs. and stanfed Tamna PS case No-77/2023 dtd 21/05/2023 u/s 46A(c) of Bengal Excise Act-1909.

Officer-in-Charge Tamna P.S. A Dist.-Purulia Yours faithfully

(Sudhir Tudu)

(Sudhir Tudu) ASI of Police Tamna PS, Dist-Purulia Date- 21.05.2023